## Town of Wentworth Organizational Meeting December 5, 2023

Charter of 1798 Reactivated
Amended Charter and Incorporation
Effective July 1, 1998
By Order of the North Carolina General Assembly

If you are a resident of the Town of Wentworth, the Town Council urges you to attend your Town Council meetings. This is your opportunity to participate in the process of representative government. We would appreciate your support and interest and hope you and your fellow citizens will attend often. Democracy cannot endure without an informed electorate.

### WENTWORTH TOWN COUNCIL

Evelyn L. Conner Cheryl Moore Dennis Paschal, Jr. Dennis Paschal, III. Daryl Crowder

#### TOWN OF WENTWORTH PLANNING BOARD

Kyle Ambrose Venus Carter Gary Moore Debbie Paschal Erselle Young

Ellis Martin, Town Attorney
Yvonne Russell, Town Clerk & Finance Officer
Hunter Wilson, Deputy Clerk & Accounting Clerk

P.O. Box 159
Wentworth, NC 27375

Phone: 336-342-6288 Fax: 336-342-0322

www.townofwentworth.com

# Wentworth Town Council Organizational Meeting December 5, 2023 7:00 P.M.

Call to Order		
Pledge of Allegiance		
Invo	cation	Councilmember Dennis Paschal, III
New	Business	ED 170 (72)
A.	Organizational Session Ellis Ma	artin, Attorney - Smith, Moore, Leatherwood, LLP
ELECTED TO THE TOWN COUNCIL: Evelyn Conner / Dennis Paschal, Jr. / Dennis Paschal, III		
>	Oath of Office Administered to Elected Council	The Honorable Chris Freeman, Rockingham County District Court Judge
	Election of Mayor	
>	Election of Mayor Pro Tem	New Mayor, Presiding
>	Oath of Office Administered to Elected Mayor and M	ayor Pro TemThe Honorable Chris Freeman
В.	Board/Committee Appointments & Recognitions	
C.	Adoption of Holiday Closing Schedule for Year 2024	
D.	Public Comments	

#### ANNOUNCEMENTS

- The next regularly scheduled Planning Board meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, December 19, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. in the Town Hall Council Chambers.
- The next regularly scheduled **Town Council** meeting will be held on **Tuesday**, **January 2**, **2024**, at **7:00 p.m.** in the Town Hall Council Chambers.
- Year 2024 Meeting Schedules for the Wentworth Town Council and the Wentworth Planning Board are available in the Town Clerk's Office and at www.townofwentworth.com
- ➤ **Applications** are available for volunteers interested in serving on **Town Committees** Appearance, Recreation, Historic Preservation, and the Wentworth Planning Board.
- > PLEASE JOIN US FRIDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2023 AT 5:30PM FOR WENTWORTH CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK!

THANK YOU ALL FOR COMING; PLEASE JOIN US FOR THE RECEPTION!

**ADJOURN**